## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GIDDINGS & LEWIS MACHINE TOOLS, LLC		110/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIVES GIDDINGS & LEWIS, LLC
Street Address:	142 DOTY STREET
City:	FOND DU LAC
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54935
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0639322	GIDDINGS & LEWIS
Registration Number:	0056496	GISHOLT
Registration Number:	0799488	NUMERICENTER
Registration Number:	1393116	NUMERISTATION
Registration Number:	1923323	ORION
Registration Number:	1824113	SMARTTURN
Registration Number:	0657107	VARIAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: rivard@reising.com, ribando@reising.com

Correspondent Name: Brian L. Ribando
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

TRADEMARK REEL: 005139 FRAME: 0664 OP \$190,00 0639322

900270048

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7661.3000.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Ribando	
Signature:	/Brian L. Ribando/	
Date:	10/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Giddings & Lewis Trademarks#page1.tif source=Giddings & Lewis Trademarks#page2.tif source=Giddings & Lewis Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005139 FRAME: 0665

# **CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4**

Trademark Registration No.
0799488
1393116
1923323
1824113
0657107

FIVES - G&L Additional Sheet TM

Sec. 183.0203 Wis. Stats.

# State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions Division of Corporate and Consumer Services



# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Note: Articles of Amendment cannot be filed to add or remove members, managers, organizers or owners of the limited liability company. Member and manager information should be listed in the company's operating agreement. The operating agreement is not filed with the Department of Financial Institutions.

A. The present limited liability company name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:  GIDDINGS & LEWIS MACHINE TOOLS, LLC
(Enter Limited Liability Company Name)
Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of organization and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and enter the number identifying the paragraph in the articles of organization being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)
RESOLVED, THAT the articles of organization be amended as follows:  ARTICLE I. Name of the Limited liability company is: FIVES GIDDINGS & LEWIS, LLC
B. Amendment(s) to the articles of organization was adopted by the vote required by sec. 183.0404(2), Wis. Stats.
C. Executed on October 1, 2013  (Date)  October 1, 2013  (Signature)
Title: Member OR Manager
(Select and mark (X) the appropriate title)Elizabeth Sitterly, Secretary of Sole Member
(Printed name)
This document was drafted by
FILING FEE - \$40.00

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005139 FRAME: 0667** 

1

DFI/CORP/504(R11/12)

**RECORDED: 10/25/2013**